



Amanda Parks

County Extension Agent – 4-H & Youth Development

Collin County Extension Office 825 North McDonald Street, Suite 150 McKinney, TX 75069 972.548.4232

Date: 11.13.23

To: Commissioners Court

From: Collin County Extension Office

RE: Collin County 4-H Youth Leaders results of National 4-H Week

Request time for Collin County 4-H youth to present to the court a few highlights from their National 4-H week community service event. Collin County 4-H held a food drive for National 4-H Week Day of Service, and our nine clubs donated over 600 items for local shelters. Youth leaders will take the items to local shelters in time for the holidays to help those most in need in Collin County.

Thank you for your consideration,

Amanda Parks



